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Form 603

Corporations Act 2001
Section 6718

Notice of initial substantial hoider

Yo Company Name/Scheme Ask’f—o 3&?@.(\ 'Prﬂpd_r%vq &(G\&P LiMii’ﬂJ
35-381-663  °

ACN/ARSN

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Milocd Funds LH

ACN/ARSN fif applicate)

The holder became a substantial holder on

2. Details of voting power

Tne total number of votes attached (o all the voting shares inthe company or voting frerests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an asseciate (2) had a
relevant Interest (3} in on the date the substantial hoider became a substantial holder are as follows:

23,617

Class of securities {4)

Number of securities

Person's vates (5) Voting power {6

3,173,070

S 231 5 2131%

OT‘CLM
J

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the refevant interest the substantial holder of an associate had in the following vating securities on the date the substantial folder became a substantial

holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest

Nature of relevard interest (7) Class and number of securities

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons regisiered as hofders of the secunities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as foliows:

Holder of relevant
interest

Registwred holder of
securities

Person entitled to be Class and number
1egistered as holder (8) of securifies

Milled Funds L,

MWL (ushgims

WNC Gonlidens 3,173,070 cs-&m\:«)

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred 1o in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial hoider became a

substantial holder is as foliows:

Hotder of refevant Date of acquisition Consideration (4} Class and number
interest of securities
¥ Cash NGH-Cash

Seo attadlod
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6. Associates
The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as fotlows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association

Sm—

7. Addresses
The addresses of persons named i this form arg as foliows:

Name Address

Ao Eands Lhd  |Level 17, &l Shockled  Shvet

wckelond 1910

nat i
orint name %@4\ %»M capacity ?W '.&- OM{MT
{
sign here date Y/ 0g .
=18 I
NN
DIRECTIONS

(1 if there are a number of substantial holders with simifar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and s related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an

equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the farm, If the refevant interests of a group of persons are essentially simifar, they may be referred ta
througnout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the

form.

@ See the definition of "associate” in section 8 of the Corporations Act 2001

3 $See the definition of “reievant interest” in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.

4 The voting shares of a company canstitute one class unless divided into separate classes.

{3 The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an asseciate has & refevant
interest in.

{6} The person's votes divided by the total votes in the bady corporate or scheme multiptied by 100.

0 Inciude details of:

a any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B{4} applies. a copy of any document setting out
the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, schems or arrangement, must accompany
this form, tagether with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement: and

()] any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or dispesal of the securities to

which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,
@ If the substantial holder is unable te determine the identity of the person (eq. if the relevant interest artses because of an optien) write "unknown',

e Detalls of the constderation must include any and alt benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired hias, or may, become
entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be
inchuded of any benefit paid on bahalf of the substantial holder or its asseciate in refation to the acquisitions. even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom
the relevant interest was acquired.
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From:Mil ford Asset Management

Portfolic TransactionDate Asset

700101
700100
700101
700100
700105
700105

23/06/2017 AJA AU
23/06/2017 AJA AU
22/06/2017 AJA AL
22/06/2017 AJA AU
7/03/2017 AlA AU
7/03/2017 AJA AU

To:ASX - SS5H DISCLOSURE

Type
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy
Buy

Units
88,235
161,765
88,235
161,765
246,136
250,000

Amount
569,115.75
1,043,384.25
569,115.7%
1,043,384.25
1,574,901.20
1,594,625.00

26/068/2017 17:.01

#785 P.003/004



