#785 P.001/004

603 page 1/2 15 July 2001

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

any Name/Scheme	Astro Janan				
	011	Property Grow	p Limited		
	Astro Japan Property Group Limited 135-381-663				
of substantial holder (1) N (if applicable)	1.1 Ford Funds	Lfd			
became a substantial holder on	23/6/17				
of voting power			al holder or an associate (2) h		
nterest (3) in on the date the substantial Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	e as follows: Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)		
Ordinary	3,173,070 5.232%		5 232%		
7					
s of relevant interests		uvigg voting encurities on the data the			
of the relevant interest the substantial as follows: Holder of relevant interest	holder or an associate had in the follo Nature of relevant in	· ·	number of securities		
as follows:		· ·			
as follows:	Nature of relevant in	nterest (7) Class and			
as follows: Holder of relevant interest s of present registered holders	Nature of relevant in	nterest (7) Class and			

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
. 11		Cash	Non-cash	
See attached				

603

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Milford Funds Lld	Level 17, 41 Shortland Street
•	Auckland 1010

Signature

print name

capacity Products + Operations
date 26/06/17.

sign here

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001. (3)
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant (5)
- (6)The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
 - any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8)If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become (9) entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

Portfolio	TransactionDate	Asset	Туре	Units	Amount
700101	23/06/2017	AJA AU	Buy	88,235	569,115.75
700100	23/06/2017	UA ALA	Buy	161,765	1,043,384.25
700101	22/06/2017	UA ALA	Buy	88,235	569,115.75
700100	22/06/2017	UA ALA	Buy	161,765	1,043,384.25
700105	7/03/2017	UA ALA	Buy	246,136	1,574,901.20
700105	7/03/2017	UA ALA	Buy	250,000	1,594,625.00